STATE OF NEBRASKA REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

ENTERED

State Statute Section 13-513 requires any governing body which is a party to an agreement pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act or the Joint Public Agency Act to provide information to the Auditor of Public Accounts regarding such agreements. The information is to be filed with the Auditor of Public Accounts on or before **December 31** of each year.

Village of Bartley

Bartler

Red Willow

COUNTY

SUBDIVISION NAME

Subdivision Contact Information			
Name & Title:	Ronni Harding - Village Clerk		
Mailing Address:	P.O. Box 99		
City, Zip:	Bartley 69020		
Phone Number:	308-692-3222		
E-Mail Address:	villageofbartley@swnebr.net		

If your subdivision **WAS** involved in any Agreements during this reporting period, please complete the following page providing the information requested for all Agreements using the directions below:

Column 1: Provide the names of all subdivisions that are part of the Agreement. **Note:** You do not need to list your own subdivision.

Column 2: Provide the dates covered by the Agreement. For example, 7/1/11 through 6/30/12, or if not specifically written out in the Agreement indicate N/A

Column 3: Include a brief description of the purpose of the Agreement.

If your subdivision WAS NOT involved in any Agreements for this reporting period, please indicate below.

This subdivision was **NOT** involved in any Agreements.



This completed form should include the Subdivision Name and County in which it is located at the top of each page. Subdivision Contact Information should also be completed. This contact information will be used for any future correspondence necessary. *This form is required to be submitted by December 31.* 2012, to the Auditor of Public Accounts.



DO NOT STAPLE TO BUDGET DOCUMENT.

Continued on Back

OF PUBI

REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

Village of Bartley

Red Willow

SUBDIVISION NAM	IE	COUNTY
Parties to Agreement (Column 1)	Agreement Period (Column 2)	Description (Column 3)
Red Willow County Sheriff Dept.	12/01/2011 - 11/30/2012	Law Enforcement
all the second second		

DO NOT STAPLE TO BUDGET DOCUMENT.

* Copy page as necessary to list ALL Agreements.

INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT

This agreement is enter into this 5th day of June pursuant to the Nebraska Interlocal Cooperation Act, Chapter 13, Article 8 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes, by and between the Village of Bartley, Nebraska hereinafter referred to as the Village, and the County of Red Willow, Nebraska hereinafter referred to as the County.

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter made, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. This agreement shall be pursuant to and in conformance with the Nebraska Interlocal Cooperation Act, Neb. Rev. State. Sec. 13-801 et. Seq.
- 2. Each party is a duly existing and organized governmental subdivision under the laws of the State of Nebraska.
- 3. The parties acknowledge that the Red Willow County Sheriff has certain statutory duties and obligations imposed upon him by the laws of the State of Nebraska in regard to the enforcement of State statutes. By this agreement the County agrees to provide Police services for the Village through the office of the Red Willow County Sheriff in regard to the enforcement of municipal ordinances of the Village. Through this agreement the Red Willow County Sheriff shall assume all duties and obligations for the policing, investigation, and enforcement of the ordinances for the Village in the same manner in which said obligations and duties are imposed upon him by statute, and the Village delegates all police power and authority to the Red Willow County Sheriff.
- 4. In consideration of such services, the Village shall pay to the County the sum of three thousand dollars (\$3,000) payable on or before December 1, 2011. 2012.
- 5. The duration of this agreement is one (1) year.
- 6. No separate legal or administrative entity is created by this agreement. The manner of financing this cooperative undertaking is provided by the Village paying the County the sum of three thousand dollars (\$3,000) as set forth above. No property shall be acquired to accomplish the purposes of this agreement, except that the County agrees to provide a sufficient number of employees and equipment to the office of the Red Willow County Sheriff to perform the obligations for the County under this agreement. A joint board responsible for administrating this joint or cooperative undertaking is hereby created. The public agencies party to this agreement are the Village and the County, and through a separate Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, the City of Indianola, Nebraska. The City of Indianola shall be represented by one (1) elected member of its Doard and the County shall be represented by one (1) elected member of its board and the County shall be represented by the Red Willow County Sheriff and one (1) Red Willow County Commissioner.
- 7. This agreement does not contemplate the acquiring, holding, and disposing of real and personal property used in the joint or cooperative undertaking.

Village of Bartley, Nebraska BY: Chairman of the Board Dated 6/51 12 ATTEST:

Village Clerk, Village of Bartley, Nebraska

County of Red Willow County, Nebraska

BY:

Chairman, Board of Commissioners Earl McNutt

Dated 06/25/2012

. .

TTEST:

County Clerk, Pauletta Gerver County of Red Willow, Nebraska

